
HOLSTEIN 8 HEAD STEER MED&

LARGE 2 300-500 52.00 - 53.50
HEIFERS 150 HEAD MED Sc. LARGE 1
SMALL 1 MED & LARGE 2 200-300--
60.00 - 60.50300-400 61.00 - 66.00 51.00
- 59.00 60.00 - 64.00 400-500 60.00 -

67.50 54.00 - 59.00 59.00 - 68.00500-600
58.00 - 60.00 55.00 - 57.00 60.00 - 62.00
600-700 - 42.00 - 52.00 55.00 - 57.00

BULLS 60 HEAD MED & LARGE 1
SMALL 1 200-300 79.00 - 81.00 61.00 -

74.00300-400 65.00 - 75.00 57.00 - 61.00
400-500 60.00 - 65.00 55.00 - 60.00
500-600 55.00 - 63.00 - 600-700 59.00 -

62.50 - 700-900 43.00 - 47.00 - COWS
RETURNED TO FARMS 22 HEAD -

M-l, 3-10 YRS OLD 950-1100 LBS
$470.00-600.00; M&S-l, 10-16 YRS OLD
900-1050 LBS $360.00-420.00 PER
HEAD. COWS WITH CALVES AT SIDE
14 PAIR - M&L-l, 3-8 YRS OLD
1000-1150LBS WITH CALVES 100-150

LBS $530.00-650.00; S-l, 10-16 YRS
OLD 900-1050LBS WITH CALVES 125
LBS $450.00-480.00 PER PAIR. BABY
CALVES RETURNED TO FARMS 25
HEAD NEWBORN TO 4 WEEKS OLD
$52.50-75.00 PER HEAD. OVER 100
LBS $67.50-107.50 PER CWT. LR

A SERVICE OF VIRGINIA DEPART-MENT OF AGRICULTURE & CON-
SUMER SERVICES MARKET NEWS
OFFICE IN COOPERATION WITHUSDA. 804-786-3947.

North Virginia
RICHMOND VA
APRIL 20, 1995

FARMS 4 HEAD - M-2, 3-6 YRS OLD
850-1000 LBS $37.50-42.50 PER HEAD.
COWS WITH CALVES ATSIDE 2 PAIR
- M-2, 4 YRS OLD 890 LBS WITH
CALVE 140 LBS $630.00; S-l, 14 YRS
OLD 850 LBS WITH CALVE 120 LBS
$280.00 PER PAIR. DC

SOUTHSIDE (BLACKSTONE) VIR-
GINIA ON 19-APR-95 PRICES BASED
ON IN WEIGHTS.

SLAUGHTER CATTLE 49 HEAD
SLAUGHTER COWS 44 HEAD

COWS BREAKING UTILITY A COM-
MERCIAL 2-4 33.50 - 37.50 HIGH
DRESSING 38.50 - 41.50 CUTTER A
BONING UTTLITY 1-3 33.00 - 38.00
CANNER ANDLOW CUTTER 1-230.50
- 32.50

ORANGE, VIRGINIA ON
19-APR-95 PRICES BASED ON IN
WEIGHTS.

SLAUGHTER HOGS 9 HEAD BAR-
ROWS ANDGILTS US 2-4,250-300LB.
32.00 US 1-3,180-200LB. 26.00 BOARS
300-600 LB. 17.00

SLAUGHTER BULLS 5 HEAD
BULLS Y.G. 1-2, 900-1300 LB. 46.00
Y.G. 1-2, 1300-1600LB. 47.50 Y.G. 1-2,
1600LBS. A OVER 43.50 - 46.50

FEEDER CATTLE 267 HEAD

SLAUGHTER CATTLE 90 HEAD
SLAUGHTER COWS 80 HEADCOWS BREAKING UTILITY A COM-

MERCIAL 2-4 42.00 - 45.00 HIGH
DRESSING 45.00 - 47.50 CUTTER &

BONING UTILITY 1-3 38.00 - 42.00
HIGH DRESSING 42.50 - 44J0 CAN-
NER AND LOW CUTTER 1-2 33.00 -

38.00

STEERS S 8 HEAD MED A LARGE 1
SMALL 1 MED A LARGE 2 300-400
78.00 - 70.50 - 76.00 400-500 71.50 -

76.00 60.00 - 68.50 66.00 - 70.00 500-600
72.50 - 76.50 - 69.50 - 74.00 600-700
63.00 - 67.00 - 56.00 - 58.50 700-800
58.00 - 63.50 54.50 - 56.00 -

SLAUGHTER BULLS 10 HEAD
BULLS Y.G. 1-2, 900-1300 LB. 46.00 -

48.00 Y.G. 1-2, 1300-1600 LB. 47.50 -

48.00Y.G. 1-2,1600LBS. AOVER 40.25
- 47.50

Virginia Weekly
RICHMOND VA
APRIL 19, 1995

WEEKLY REVIEW IN VIRGINIA
HOLSTEIN 39 HEAD STEER MED&

LARGE 2 200-300 53.00 - 60.50 300-500
54.50 - 58.50 500-700 5100

LAMBS TOTAL RECEIPTS-7 HEAD
SLAUGHTER EWES A RAMS 7 HEAD
EWES ALL GRADES, 80-200LB. 22.00-
22.50 RAMS ALL WEIGHTS 18.50

REVIEW OF VIRGINIA DIRECT
HOGS FOR THE PERIOD APRIL 11-17,
1995. RECEIPTS FOR HOT CARCASS
BASIS TOTALED 2748 HEAD.
RECEIPTS FOR LIVE BASIS PLANT
DELIVERY (WITHIN A 30 MILE
RADIUS) TOTALED 510 HEAD.
RECEIPTS FOR LIVE BASIS COUN-
TRY BUYING STATIONS TOTALED
597 HEAD. THE VIRGINIA DIRECT
HOG MARKET- TRENDS COMPARED
TO LAST MONDAY. BARROWS AND
GILTS: HOT CARCASS BASIS 163-191
LB. CARCASS TREND: 67 CENTLOW-
ER. PRICE: 48.34 48% LEAN YIELD
<.27mm(1.15 IN. TENTH RIB) BACK-

HEIFERS 94 HEADMEDA LARGE 1
SMALL 1 MEDA LARGE 2 200-300 - -

72.00 - 74.00300-400 61.50 - 62.5055.00
• 60.00 56.50 - 64.00 400-500 58.00 -

60.50 48.50- 57.50 56.00 - 61.50 500-600
56.00 - 60.00 48.50 - 53.50 50.00 - 56.00
600-700 54.00 - 56.00 - 46.50 - 50.00

GOATS 8 HEAD (SOLD BY THE
HEAD) BILLIES - MEDIUM 45.00 -

55.00 NANNIES - LARGE 45.00KIDS -

,18.00
BULLS 76 HEAD MED A LARGE 1

SMALL 1 MED A LARGE 2 200-300
85.00 - 87.00 -

- 300-400 68.00 - 76.50
63.00 - 65.00 63.00 - 73.00 400-500 -

61.50- 67.00 64.50- 67.00 500-600 58.00
62.00 - - COWS RETURNED TO

FEEDER CATTLE 363 HEAD
STEERS 145HEADMED A LARGE 1

SMALL 1 MED A LARGE 2 300-400
82.00 - 85.00 (50.00 - 70.00 75.00 - 77.00
400-500 76.00 - 87.0069.50 - 73.00 72.00
- 76.00 500-600 61.00 - 65.00 62.00 -

69.50 70.50 - 74.00 600-700 - - 60.00 -

COW MATTRESSES
TheAnswer To Cow Contfortl

• Fits Any Stall
• Polyester Bag Filled With Rubber
• Bag Sewn Every 4” To Prevent

Shifting
• Heavy Nylon Waterproof Fabric Top

Cover
• Easier for cows to get up & down
• Reduces Bedding costs
• Installation available

CALL FOR DETAILS"
SAMUEL S. PETERSHEIM

117 Christiana Pike, Christiana, PA 17509

Answering Service 610-593-2242

A NATURAL
LEADER.

PURSUIT A Natural Leader.

67.00 700-800 57.75 - 61.50 - - 900-1000
56.50 - -

Those who look to the end-season, bottom-line
performance of their herbicide clearly see the
value of going with the best up front. And that

Kind of vision among soybean growers has made PURSUIT®herbicide the topchoice for weed control today. It's still the only post that
goes beyond contact control to keep after weeds all season. For a higher
degreeofoverallperformance. Against over 40 weeds in total. Atonesimple rate for all soils.

* Mi lUMUtaMitaxaMi

FAT. LIVE BASIS LOCAL PLANT
DELIVERED (WITHIN 30 MILE
RADIUS) US 2-3 220-250LBS. TREND:
STEADY. PRICE: FEW 33.00-35.00.
LIVE BASIS VIRGINIA COUNTRY
POINTS U.S. 1-3 220-250 LBS 31.50

SLAUGHTER STEERS AND HEIF-
ERS 0%; SLAUGHTER COWS 1(MI-
SLAUGHTER BULLS 2%. SLAUGH-
TER CALVES AND VEALERS 0%;
FEEDER CATTLE UNDER 600 LBS
72%. OVER 600 LBS 16%

PRICE RANGES FOR VIRGINIA
WEEKLY AUCTIONS

SLAUGHTER HOGS 28 HEADBAR-
ROWS AND GILTS US 1-3 200-250LBS
32.75 US 2-4 250-300 LBS 30.00-32.50
SOWS US 1-3 300-500 LBS 22.00-28.00
US 1-3 500 LBS & OVER 31.00

SLAUGHTER COWS TOTAL HEAD
COUNT 564 HEAD UTILITY & COM-
MERCIAL COWS 2-4 33.00-44.00 CUT-
TER & BONING UTILITY 1-3
33.00-44.00 CANNER & LOW CUTTER
1-2 31.00-41.00 FEW 28.00

SLAUGHTER BULLS: HEAD
COUNT 70 HEADBULLS-1-2900-1300
LB 44.00-54.00 1-2 1300-1600 LB
44.75-55.75 1-2 1600 LB & OVER
44.00-56.00

SLAUGHTER CALVES 15 HEAD
CALVES - GOOD AND CHOICE
250-500 LBS. 60.00-67.00

SLAUGHTER LAMBS TOTAL HEAD
COUNT 148 HEAD NEW CROP
CHOICE FEWPRIME 1-2FEW 3 94-124
LBS 81.25-87.00 GOOD A FEW
CHOICE 1-2 74- 88 LBS 93.50-102.00
GOOD & FEW CHOICE 1-2 68 LBS
105.00WOOLED CHOICE FEW PRIME
1-2FEW 3 120LBS 86.00GOOD AFEW

CHOICE 1-2 86-90 LBS 90.00-97.00 >

GOOD A FEW CHOICE 1-2 73 LBS /
104.00

GOATS 24 HEAD - (SOLD BY THE
HEAD EXCEPT WHERE STATED)
BILLIES - LARGE 140LBS 51.00 PER
CWT. NANNIES - MEDIUM 26.00-42.00
NANNIES - 27.00-29.00 BUCKS - 39.00
KIDS • 19.00-25.00

FEEDER CATTLE TOTAL HEAD
COUNT FOR ALL WEIGHTS 4885
HEAD STEERS: MEDIUM I 200-300
87.00- 300-400 73.00-87.00400-500
69.00- 500-600 67.00-80.00600-700
62.00- 700-800 55.00-67.50 800-900
52.50-58.00 900-1000 55.00-60.25

HEIFERS: MEDIUM 1 200-300
66.00- 300-40060.00-70.00 400-500
56.00- 500-600 55.25-68.50600-700
51.50-62.00 700-800 48.00-58.
25

SPECIAL SLAUGHTER CATTLE
SALE HELD AT FREDERICKSBURG,
VIRGINIA ON APRIL 13. 1995 164
HEAD SOLD STATE GRADED

STEERS: CHOICE 2-3 1150-1300LBS
63.00- CHOICE 2-3 1306-1450LBS
61.00- SELECT 2-3 1000-1200LBS
53.00- SELECT 2-3 1200 LBS A
OVER 56.50-57.00

HOLSTEIN STEERS: CHOICE 1-3
1300-1500LBS 54.75-56.50

HEIFERS: CHOICE 2-3 950-1100 LBS
59.00-62.60 CHOICE 2-3 1000-1300LBS
56.25-63.00 SELECT 2-3 850-1100 LBS
52.75-60.00

WEEKLY SUMMARY OF STATE
GRADED FEEDER CATTLE SALES
FOR THE WEEKOF APRIL 10-15,1995

Lancaster Faming, Saturday, April 22, 1995-A9
TOTAL 12,026 HEAD SOLD. SALES
WERE HELD AT THE FOLLOWING
AREAS;

APRIL 10.LYNCHBURG 241 HEAD
APRIL 11. MARSHALL 1790 HEAD
APRIL 11. STAUNTON UNION 632
HEAD APRIL 12. SOUTHSIDE
(BLACKSTONE) 41 HEAD APRIL 12.
DUBLIN 1526 HEAD APRIL 13. HAR-
RISONBURG (ROCKINGHAM) 1233
HEAD APRIL 13. CULPEPER 1334
HEAD APRIL 13.HOLLINS 1965 HEAD
APRIL 14. WINCHESTER 1717 HEAD
APRIL 14. WYTHEVILLE 1547 HEAD
(HOLSTEIN STEERS)

STEERS MEDIUM 1 LARGE 1 MED-
&LARGE 1 SMALL 1 MED&LARGE 2
300-400 83.00-90.00 - 77.00-93.00
72.00- 75.00-94.25 400-500
77.00- 87.50-97.00 74.00-91.00
65.00- 67.00-90.00 500-600
80.75-82.25 77.00-83.50 67.00-84.75
61.00- 64.00-81.50 600-700
68.50- 69.75-74.50 63.50-75.75
55.50- 62.00-75.00 700-800
67.25-68.50 63.50-69.00 59.00-75.75
53.00- 57.00-65.75 800-900
59.50- 57.75-61.25 57.00-66.50
60.50 55.00-61.00 900-1000 61.75-65.00
55.50- 53.00-63.25 - 51.00-58.25
1000-1100- 59.75-60.25 55.00-57.50 - -

HOLSTEIN STEERS 1547 HEAD
MED & LARGE 2 300-400 56.00-61.00
400-500 54.00-58.50 500-600 56.00-59.00
600-700 50.00-56.50 700-800 50.00-57.50
800-900 54.75-55.50 900-1000
54.75-57.50 1000-1100 46.50-55.75

HEIFERS MEDIUM 1 LARGE IMED-

?:LARGE I SMALL 1 MED&LARGE 2
00-400 - - 64.50-74.00 55.00-60.00

61.00-74.50 400-500 - - 62.50-77.00
52.00-58.50 56.00-72.00 500-600 64.50
64.00-64.50 61.00-70.75 51.00-70.50
51.50-67.75 600-700 60.25-64.75
58.50-65.00 56.00-63.50 47.00-51.50
49.50-61.00 700-800 57.00-57.50
56.00-59.50 53.00-61.00 47.00-51.00
48.50-57.50 800-900 56.00 56.75
53.00-57.25 - 50.00-56.50

A SERVICE OF VIRGINIA DEPART-
MENT OF AGRICULTURE & CON-
SUMER SERVICES MARKET NEWS
OFFICE IN COOPERATION WITH
USDA. 804-786-3947.

Shenandoah
Valley

Livestock
Harrieonborg, Vs.

April IS, IMS
Report wpplied bj auction

STEERS: MAL-1 300-500 LBS.
73.00-86.00, 500-700 LBS. 67.00-77.00,
700-1000 LBS. 52.50-67.50,HOLSTEIN
300-1000 LBS. 49.50-65.00.

S*LftMAL-2; 300-500 LBS.
62.00-76.00, 500-700 LBS. 61.0046.00.

FEEDER BULLS: 300-500 LBS.
61.00-72.00, 500-700 LBS. 60.5045.00.

HEIFERS: MftL-1 300-500 LBS.
59.00-73.00, 500-700 LBS. 53.50-70.50.

S-L&M&L-2: 300-500 LBS.
55.0045.00, 500-700 LBS. 52.00-55.50.

STOCK COWS: BEEFWITH CALVES
450.00- PAIR; BABIES
45.00-

SLAUGHTER COWS: UTILITY AND
COMMERCIAL 2-4 36.25-41.00, CAN-
NER AND CUTTERS 1-3 31.00-37.00.

SLAUGHER BULLS; 43.25-53.00.
LAMBS; SLAUGHTER EWES

17.50-28.00.

-aoing long s. . Jry hay ana jugt rougl
previously coul not be included in your mixed ration

Uaed Knight 2250 MixerFeeder
Excellent Cond., 1 Yr. Old
SPECIAL *11.900

' *'

Always follow labeldirections, •f* Trademaiks. American Cyanamid Company 01992 Now Available in
10 Acre Eco-Pak

• Knight Mlnt-Auggla w/«l«escalM, motor, complot*,
good cond.

• Knight Raal Auggla, 120cu.'ft. w/b**m acataa A motor,
good cond.

• MOO Bala Froeaaaor - Damo 01450
• Waightronlc fcalaa, Modal700E, Flta Any Brand HHxar,

B Yr. Warranty (wW taka trad*-ln)
• VD 3000 Oal. Manor* Tank, For Sal* Or Rant
• Van Oala Manure Pump A Agitator

Wa Will Service All Brenda Of
Electronic Scelea A Moat Brenda Of Mlxera

MILLCREEKfarm
e
systems

2285 Old Philadelphia Pike
Landaater, PA 17602 (717) 396-8987


